

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

John Evans' Sons, Inc.

Main Site: 1 Spring Ave., Lansdale, Pennsylvania, 19446-1883, United States

Additional Site 1: Warehouse, 200 5th Street, Lansdale, Pennsylvania, 19446,

United States

Has been audited and registered by Intertek as meeting the requirements of the standard:

AS9100:D and ISO 9001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Campus Site Structure

Main Site Scope: Manufacture of various types of springs and mechanical assemblies.

Certificate Number

0204630-00

Initial Certification Date

09 March 2016

Certificate Issue Date

09 March 2025

Certificate Reissue Date

Certificate Expiry Date

08 March 2028



ANSI National Accreditation Board

A C C R E D I T E D

ISO/IEC ITO21-1

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

CERTIFICATION BODY

Rathin Grover

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. dba Intertek 4700 Broadmoor Avenue S.E., Kentwood, MI, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

John Evans' Sons, Inc.

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate 0204630-00 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Main Site: 1 Spring Ave., Lansdale, Pennsylvania, 19446-1883, United States

Specific Scope: Manufacture of various types of springs and mechanical assemblies.

Additional Site 1: Warehouse, 200 5th Street, Lansdale, Pennsylvania, 19446, United States

Specific Scope: Warehouse.



